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Below you will find the schedule that will be observed by Ben Hill County employees for the

upcoming 2025 year. Should you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

(Schedule is subject to change)

HOLIDAY 2025

New Year’s Day Wednesday, January 1
st

Martin Luther King Jr. Day Monday, January 20
th

Memorial Day Monday, May 26
th

Juneteenth Thursday, June 19
th

Independence Day Friday, July 4
th

Labor Day Monday, September 1
st

Veterans Day Tuesday, November 11
th

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 27
th

Day After Thanksgiving Friday, November 28
th

Christmas Eve Wednesday, December 24
th

Christmas Day Thursday, December 25
th

New Year’s Day Thursday, January 1
st
, 2026

Hampton Raulerson

County Manager


